



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1981/2025

Mayank Subhash Jain

Vs.

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax – 1, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Kapil Hirani, Advocate for petitioner

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate a/w Shri B.N. Mohata, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 4

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.

DATE : 12.09.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that in some of the cases, respondents are pressing for recovery of outstanding amount.
2. Learned Counsel for respondents submits that he will advise the Department to not take any coercive step till next date. Statement is accepted.
3. Court fee be refunded as per Rules.
4. List the petitions on 26.09.2025.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)