

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1981 OF 2025

(Mayank Subhash Jain vs. Principal Commissioner of Income Tax-1 Nagpur and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Anand Parchure with Mr.B.N.Mohta, Advocates for respondents.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, JJ.
SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

- 1) In the order dated 12/09/2025 inadvertent error occurred; the contents of para 3 as regards the refund of Court fee shall stand deleted.
- 2) Necessary corrections be carried out immediately and corrected order be uploaded.
- 3) Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply. Reply shall be filed within two weeks.
- 4) Stand over to 10/10/2025.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)