



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1981/2025

Mayank Subhash Jain Vs. Principal Commissioner of Income Tax -1 Nagpur and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Bushan N. Mohata, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : **OCTOBER 10, 2025**

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondents,
list the matter after Diwali Holidays.

Reply shall be filed in the meantime, failing which,
the petition shall proceed without reply.

If the reply is not filed by next date, the Income Tax
Department shall pay costs of Rs. 5,000/- to the petitioner.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)