



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1981 OF 2025

(Mayank Subhash Jain ..vs.. Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1, Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. Anand Parchure, Counsel fo respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026

The learned Counsel for the respondents seeks time to file their affidavit to the rejoinder filed by the petitioner.

2. Time, as sought, is granted.
3. Stand over to 20-02-2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

adgokar