

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1981 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Mayank Subhash JainPETITIONER

V/S

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax - 1, Nagpur....RESPONDENT

And Others

KAPIL HIRANI for Petitioner
(FOR R 1 TO 4) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

Mr Kapil Hirani Adv for the petitioner. Mr B N Mohata Adv
for R.no.1-4. S.o. after summer vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)